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Dear Sir,

Please see attached letter to replace our letter dated 10.2.2026 at 08:02 pm. Thank you.
Best Regards,

Patrick Tsui

Mobile: [ING_
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Date: 11 February 2026
TPB Ref.: A/YL-KTN/1204

Town Planning Board

15/F, North Point Government Offices
333 Java Road

North Point

Hong Kong

(Attn: The Secretary)

Dear Sir,

By Email

Proposed Temporary Shop and Services & Associated Excavation of
Land for a Period of 3 Years at Lots 1831 (Part) & 1833 (Part) in D.D.
104, Ngau Tam Mei, Yuen Long, N.T.

This letter intends to supersede our letter dated 10.2.2026 at 08:02 p.m.

Our

response to the comments of the Planning Department is as follows:

Planning Department’s comments

Applicant’s response

e it is noted a structure of not
exceeding 230m?is proposed for
shop and services wuse. The
applicant shall provide a detailed
internal layout plan for the said
structure.

o the applicant shall advise on the
details of the metal ware and hand
tools (e.g. quantity and type)and
provide relevant  photos  for
reference.

The internal layout plan is shown in the
attachment. The photo of the rack is
attached below.

Part of the metal ware and hand tools
including PPE (Personal Protective
Equipment) to be available on the site is
shown in the attached photos. The
quantity is unknown at the moment but
they would be sold within the proposed
temporary structure and no open storage
would be allowed.

Our response to the comments of the Highways Department is shown below:

Highways Department’s comments

Applicant’s response

As indicated in Figure 2 of the
application submission, the proposed
vehicular access leads from Wang Ping
Shan South Road, instead of Ngau Tam
Mei Road. Please clarify if otherwise.

The proposed vehicular access leading to
the site should be Wang Ping Shan South
Road.




Should you have any enquiries, please feel free to contact our Mr. Patrick Tsui at [l
I at your convenience.
Yours faithfully,
/_‘: Y

Patrick Tsui

c.c. Fanling, Sheung Shui & Yuen Long East District Planning Office (Attn: Mr.
David CHENG) — By Email






Photo 3

Photo 4




Photo 5

Photo 6 (Photo of the rack to be installed within the shop)
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2 parking spaces of
5mx 2.5m for
private car

1 loading/unloading space
of 7m x 3.5m for
light goods vehicle

8m wide
\ Ingress/Egress
Structure 2
Toilet
GFA: Not exceeding 20m-*
Height: Not exceeding 3m
No. of storey: 1

|

Structure 1

Shop & services

GFA: Not exceeding 230m°
Height: Not exceeding 4m
No. of storey: 1

Internal Layout of Structure 1
Cashier
(About 3m?)

Building materials to be
displayed on racks within the
shop

(About 227m?)

Structure 1
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Proposed Temporary Shop and Proposed Layout Plan
Services & Associated Excavation of
Land for a Period of 3 Years at Lots
1831 (Part) & 1833 (Part) in D.D.
104, Ngau Tam Mei, Yuen Long, N.T.

Drawing No. [E5%:

Scale IR
Figure 3 - 1:1000






